# 12000	075938
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	50,0235966905
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/06/1201004017 **180.00
PICK-UP     WAIT     MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 12 JUN - 6 PH I2: 21 DECEMBER OF CONTEMPTOR
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED' 12 JUN - 6 AN D: 06 SERVED ANY OF STATE TALLANKS SEE, FLORDA

.

K.SALY EXAMINER JUN 7 2012

Holland & Knight Requester's Name 315 South Calhoun Street, st Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850 City/State/Zip Phone #		RECEIVED 12 JUN - 5 PH 12: 50 DEMORTOR OF CONFORMATIONS TALE ANASSEE. FLORIDA
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	MENT NUMBER(S), (	íf known):
1. Hugo Ramos, L (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	,
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u> </u>
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other Conversion	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of Change of Reg Dissolution/Wi Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION	QUALIFICATION
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partne</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
		Evaminar's Initials

5

CR2E031(7/97)

۰.

ì

٢

Examiner's initials

FILED' 12 JUN -6 AM 10: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, PLONDA

<u>Certification of Conversion</u> For <u>Florida Corporation</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certification of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following Florida Corporation into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 608.439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the Florida Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Hugo Ramos, Inc. #109000045202
- 2. The Florida Corporation is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on May 21, 2009.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Articles of Organization is Hugo Ramos, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion is effective as of the date of filing.

Signed this  $\underline{j}^{\mu\nu}$  day of June, 2012.

Hugo Ramos, Inc. By: Henry B. Glime, President

Hugo Ramos, LLC By:

Henry B. Glime, Authorized Representative

#11256853\_v1

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HUGO RAMOS, LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Company)

FILED

12 JUN -6 AM 10: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned authorized representative of the member of Hugo Ramos, LLC,  $\Delta RD_A$ Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby submits the following Articles of Organization:

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be Hugo Ramos, LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II – DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operation agreement.

#### **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

The purpose of which the Company is being formed is to in engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 1413 Tech Blvd., Suite 112, Tampa, Florida 33619.

# ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The Florida street address of the registered office of this Company shall be: 1413 Tech Blvd., Suite 112, Tampa, Florida 33619, and the name of the registered agent of the Company at that address shall be Henry B. Glime.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative of the member has signed these Articles of Organization this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2012.

IN

Print Name: Henry B. Glime Title: Authorized Representative

# Registered Agent Acceptance

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent of Hugo Ramos, LLC and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Henry B. Glime, Registered Agent

#11256909\_v1